
West Monmouthshire G.C. Club Competitions Summer 2026 

Date Competition Format 
April   
Saturday 4th April 2026 Monthly Medal Singles Stroke Play 
Sunday 5th April 2026 Monthly Stableford Singles Stableford 
Saturday 11th April 2026 Captain’s Drive In!! 4 Club Challenge Scramble 
Sunday 12th April 2026 Masters Sunday Singles Stroke Play 
Saturday 18th April 2026 Order of Merit Round 1 Singles Stableford 
Sunday 19th April 2026 Two Player Scramble Pairs Scramble 
Saturday 25th April 2026 Order of Merit Round 2 Singles Stableford 
Sunday 26th April 2026 Millennium Trophy Singles Stableford 
May   
Saturday 2nd May 2026 Order of Merit Round 3      Singles Stableford  
Sunday 3rd May 2026 Len Reames Memorial 4BBB Stableford 
Saturday 9th May 2026 Monthly Medal Singles Stroke Play 
Sunday 10th May 2026 Monthly Stableford Singles Stableford 
Saturday 16th May 2026 Sir Frederick Mills Singles Stroke Play 
Sunday 17th May 2026 Jim Goode Memorial 4BBB Stableford 
Saturday 23rd May 2026 VICE CAPTAIN’S DAY Charity Scramble  
Sunday 24th May 2026 Dr Robbins Pairs Pairs Stableford 
Saturday 30th May 2026 Paul Beynon Foursomes Greensomes Stroke Play 
Sunday 31st May 2026 Brian Hallet Memorial 4BBB Stableford 
Sunday 31st May 2026 Wales Golf Mini-Masters (1:00pm) Junior Competition 
June   
Saturday 6th June 2026 Dr Bevan & Ken Flowers Round 1 Singles Stroke Play 
Sunday 7th June 2026 Dr Bevan & Ken Flowers Round 2 Singles Stroke Play 
Saturday 13th June 2026 Monthly Medal  Singles Stroke Play 
Sunday 14th June 2026 Mike Herbert Memorial Teams of 4 Stroke Play 
Saturday 20th June 2026 Monthly Stableford Singles Stableford 
Sunday 21st June 2026 Leigh Thomas Memorial Texas Scramble 
Saturday 27th June 2026 Sir John Beynon Cup Singles Par/Bogey 
Sunday 28th June 2026 Verdun Phillips Memorial (Over 50’s) Singles Stableford 
Sunday 28th June 2026 Monthly Medal (under 50’) Singles Stroke Play 
July   
Saturday 4th July 2026 Monthly Medal Singles Stroke Play 
Sunday 5th July 2026 World International Pairs (Open) 4BBB Stableford 
Saturday 11th July 2026 Singles Open Day Singles Stroke Play 
Sunday 12th July 2026 Open Day Scramble Texas Scramble 
Tuesday 14th July 2026 Seniors Open Day Singles Stableford 
Saturday 18th July 2026 PRESIDENT’S DAY Charity Scramble 
Sunday 19th July 2026 The Claret Jug Singles Stroke Play 
Saturday 25th July 2026 W.F. Smith Memorial  Singles Strokeplay 
Sunday 26th July 2026 WMGC Hosting Wessex Match GGU League Match 
August   
Saturday 1st August 2026 CAPTAIN’S DAY Singles Stableford 
Sunday 2nd August 2026 Cliff Delahaye Memorial 4BBB Stableford 
Saturday 8th August 2026 Charity Scramble Charity Scramble 
Sunday 9th August 2026 Dennis Tibbs Memorial 4BBB Stableford 
Saturday 15th August 2026 Gwyn Parry Round 1 Singles Stroke Play 
Sunday 16th August 2026 Martin Daniels Memorial 4BBB Stableford 
Saturday 22nd August 2026 Gwyn Parry Round 2 Singles Stroke Play 
Sunday 23rd August 2026 Ivor Dicks Memorial 4BBB Stableford 
Saturday 29th August 2026 Gwyn Parry Round 3 Singles Stroke Play 
Sunday 30th August 2026 Brian Waller Scramble Texas Scramble 
September   
Saturday 5th September 2026 FINALS DAY Club Championship and Long Runners 
Sunday 6th September 2026 Rhys Evans Cup (+18 Hcap) Singles Stroke Play 
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Sunday 6th September 2026 Medal Competition Singles Stroke play 
Saturday 12th September 2026 Gwyn Parry Round 4 Singles Stroke Play 
Sunday 13th September 2026 Pairs Scramble Scramble Stroke Play 
Saturday 19th September 2026 Monthly Medal Singles Stroke Play 
Sunday 20th September 2026 Various Scores Comp 3 Player Team Event 
Saturday 26th September 2026 Monthly Stableford Singles Stableford 
Sunday 27th September 2026 Greenkeepers Revenge TBC 
October    
October 2026 – March 2027 Saturday Winter League Singles Singles Stableford 
October 2026 – March 2027 Sunday Cock of the North Winter League 4BBB 

 


